

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 590.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 590.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

**PART 591—ROUGH DIAMONDS
(SIERRA LEONE & LIBERIA)
SANCTIONS REGULATIONS**

- 1. The authority for part 591 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 22 U.S.C. 287c; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1641, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); E.O. 13194, 66 FR 7389, 3 CFR, 2001 Comp., p.741; E.O. 13213, 66 FR 28829, 3 CFR, 2001 Comp., p.770; E.O. 13312, 68 FR 147, July 29, 2003.

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations,
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

§ 591.501 [Amended]

- 2. Section 591.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E”.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 591.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 591.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E”.

**PART 594—GLOBAL TERRORISM
SANCTIONS REGULATIONS**

- 1. The authority for part 594 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 22 U.S.C. 287c; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); E.O. 13224, 66 FR 49079, September 25, 2001; E.O. 13268, 67 FR 44751, July 3, 2002; 3 CFR, 2002 Comp., p. 240; E.O. 13284, 64 FR 4075, January 28, 2003.

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

- 2. Section 594.501 is revised to read as follows:

**§ 594.501 General and specific licensing
procedures.**

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures

- 3. Section 594.801 is revised to read as follows:

§ 594.801 Procedures.

For license application procedures and procedures relating to amendments, modifications, or revocations of licenses; administrative decisions; rulemaking; and requests for documents pursuant to the Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts (5 U.S.C. 552 and 552a), see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter.

**PART 595—TERRORISM SANCTIONS
REGULATIONS**

- 1. The authority for part 595 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); E.O. 12947, 60 FR 5079, 3 CFR, 1995 Comp., p. 319; E.O. 13224, 66 FR 49079, September 25, 2001.

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations,
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

- 2. Section 595.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follows:

§ 595.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 595.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 595.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

**PART 596—TERRORISM LIST
GOVERNMENTS SANCTIONS
REGULATIONS**

- 1. The authority for part 596 continues to read as follows:

Authority: 18 U.S.C. 2332d; 31 U.S.C. 321(b).

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations,
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

- 2. Section 596.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follows:

§ 596.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 596.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 596.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

**PART 597—FOREIGN TERRORIST
ORGANIZATION SANCTIONS
REGULATIONS**

- 1. The authority for part 597 is revised to read:

Authority: 31 U.S.C. 321(b); Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); Pub. L. 104–132, 110 Stat. 1214, 1248–53 (8 U.S.C. 1189, 18 U.S.C. 2339B).

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations,
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

- 2. Section 597.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follow:

§ 597.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 597.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 597.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

**PART 598—FOREIGN NARCOTICS
KINGPIN SANCTIONS REGULATIONS**

**Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations,
and Statements of Licensing Policy**

- 1. The authority for part 598 continues to read:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 21 U.S.C. 1901–1908; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note).

§ 598.501 [Amended]

- 2. Section 598.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 598.801 [Amended]**

- 3. Section 598.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E”.